Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WISER, Forwood C.	Name: Environmental Management Confederation, Inc.	
SUMMÉRS, George R. KAEPPNER, Benjamin H.	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1258	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s)19 August 2010  X Assignment  Merger		
	City: Princeton	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: NJ	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08542	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/312,089		
10/01/2000		
Additional numbers atf	│ tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Schott, P.C.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
mornary advects.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 687 West Lancaster Ave., Suite B	Enclosed	
0110007100010001	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Wyane	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip:19087	· ·	
State: PA Zip:19087		
Phone Number: 215.821.8102	Deposit Account Number	
•	Deposit Account Number	
Phone Number: 215.821.8102	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
Phone Number: 215.821.8102  Docket Number: EDG.P003.US.02  Email Address: patents@schottpc.com  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name	
Phone Number: 215.821.8102  Docket Number: EDG.P003.US.02  Email Address: patents@schottpc.com  9. Signature:  Signature	Authorized User Name	
Phone Number: 215.821.8102  Docket Number: EDG.P003.US.02  Email Address: patents@schottpc.com  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name	

**PATENT REEL: 032078 FRAME: 0276** 

Atty. Docket No. EDG-PT1248A.1

## ASSIGNMENT

Forwood C. Wiser, residing at 942 Ridge Road, Kingston, New Jersey 08852, a citizen of the United States; and George R. Summers, residing at P.O. Box 1174, Carleton Place, Ontario Canada K7C 4L1, a citizen of Canada; and Benjamin H. Kaeppner, residing at 110 David Street, Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada K7C 3P2, a citizen of Canada (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## ACTIVE FIELD POLARIZED MEDIA AIR CLEANER

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/732,601, filed March 26, 2010.

Environmental Management Confederation, Inc., a company, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1258, Princeton, New Jersey 08542, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of

1226127-1

9, 1

the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

(Place)

88.

County of

On this 19 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010 before me personally appeared Forwood C. Wiser, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

Forwood C. Wiser

executed under seal on this day of Accet 2016  (Place)
Witness: Alex Ferguson  Leave Coled Lemmer (L.S.)  George R. Summers
State of
SS.
County of
On this 19 day of Aug., 2010 before me personally appeared
George R. Summers, to me known to be the person described herein and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same
knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above
written.
- Mag
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

at Carleton Place ON (Place)	5
Witness: Alex Eyo  Benjamin H. Kaeppner	)
State of ss.	
County of	
On this 4 day of Association, 2016 before me personally appeared	
Benjamin H. Kaeppner, to me known to be the person described herein and wh	
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the san	16
knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.	
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above	76
written.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

1226127-1